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BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

X FootinglBuilding Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting 
precast piers 

X Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill for below grade 
occupiable space 

X Framing/Rough PlumbinglElectrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling 

X Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. 
NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

fueu0f. tb~-
Sign e ~f Applicant/Designee 

CBl: 386A 8040001 Building Permit #: 09-0521 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09­ ,.. n"f"\nf) 3 ~6A E 040001 

Location of Construction: v U i" l- - ...- Pho ~e:
 

2GARSOEDR  

Owner Name: Owner Addre s: 

20.1.415- 009 

Business Name: 

Toby & Barbara Hammond P.O. 488 \ 
Contractor Name: Contractor Ad~ress: ,,\T'f 0F 
Port Construction I Dan Higgins P.O. Box 12b5 wHl' 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:  

I Single Family  

Past Use: Proposed Use:  

Vacant Land  Single Family Home - New Single 
Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 
baths, 2078 sq ft of living space wi 
2 car garage 

Proposed Project Description: 

New Single Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, 2078 sq ft of living 
space wi 2 car garage 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For:  

Ldobson 05/28/2009  

I.  This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.  Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.  Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D FloodZone 
i>~ 1-1A.~X, 

D Subdivision 

[i' Site Plan 

;)OO~l, Ot;)t"'4 
Maj D Minor 0 MM [f 
Otw\(P.~.M 

Permit Fee: Cost of Work: ICEO District: 

$2,095.00 $200,000.00 I5 
FIRE DEPT: D Approved INSPECTION: 

Use Group: (( < Type:..s~D Denied .J 

pc ?4t7)3 
Signature: Signature: ~ (g//'ijdl' 

(PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscel1aneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Approved 

D Denied 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

GtNot in District or Landmark 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied 

~ 
Date:Date: ,,\ 3 10'l Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT  ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE  DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-0521 

Date Applied For: 

05/28/2009 

CBL: 

386A B04000 1 

Location of Construction: 

2 GARSOEDR 

Owner Name: 

Toby & Barbara Hammond 

Owner Address: 

P.O. 488 

Phone: 

207-415-5009 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Port Construction I Dan Higgins 

Contractor Address: 

P.O. Box 1205 Well 

Phone 

(207) 337-2136 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: I Permit Type: 

Single Family 

Proposed Use: 

Single Family Home- New Single Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 
baths, 2078 sq ft of living space wi 2 car garage 

Proposed Project Description: 

New Single Family Home wi 3 bedrooms, 2.5 baths, 2078 sq ft of 
living space wi 2 car garage 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 06/0312009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) With the issuance of the building permit and certificate of occupancy, this property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any 
change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. 

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tom Markley Approval Date: 06/1912009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Hardwired interconnected battery backup smoke detectors shall be installed in all bedrooms, protecting the bedrooms, and on every 
level. 

2) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) I Trusses must be submitted to this office. 

3) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm or HVAC or exhaust systems. Separate plans may 
need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

4) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Dept: DRC 

Note: 

-----­

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Philip DiPierro Approval Date: 06/19/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) The limits of allowable clearing shall be clearly marked with flagging or temporary fencing. Absolutely no clearing is to take place 
within, or encroach into the "do not disturblno cut" zone. All conditions listed in the approved subdivision plan, as they relate to 
this lot shall be followed. 

2) Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior to soil 
disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection 
Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and maintaned 
daily. 

3) The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as 
necessary due to field conditions. The site contractor shall provide positive drainage away from the foundation. 

4) As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections must be submitted to Public Services Engineering 
Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. 

5) A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed 
by the City of Portland are eligible.) 

6) A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822.The Wastewater and Drainage 
section of Public Services must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site. 

7) All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a 
certificate of occupancy. 



Location of Construction: 

2 GARSOE DR 
Business Name: 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

Owner Name: 

Toby & Barbara Hammond 
Contractor Name: 

Port Construction 1Dan Higgins 
Phone: 

I 

Owner Address: Phone: 

P.O. 488 207-415-5009 
Contractor Address: Phone 

P.O. Box 1205 Well (207) 337-2136 
Permit Type: 

Single Family 

8)  The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site 
inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during the 
inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator 
prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind. 

9)  Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of 
Occupancy. 

10  All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate ofoccupancy.  

Comments:  

6/3/2009-amachado: Siteplan 2006-0188 was applied for to amend the Auburn Pines Subdivision. Lot 29 was to be split. It was  
approved on November 28,2006 and a revision was approved February 28,2007. This single family lot was created from this lot split.  

6/19/2009-tm: reviews completed and waiting for DRC sign off before issuing. Permit is in Tom's Hold basket in his cube on floor.  



Location/Address of Construction: '2. ~O'fJ:r~ V'(": fJ~\ GV'c\ M..\::. O"-{ \ 0\ 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Footage of Lot 
'L~f3' .8: ~. ... /p~ '­ 2t..Ja;J2 c.. 

Tax Assessor's Chart, lock & Lot App cant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer Telephone: 

Chart#3'8&'ABlock# (S Lot# L{O N -\-=-'--,!3 ~~¥yl"''''r./ n. ame 0'f.J'/ . '--" "w 

Address ~O Bey '4'2 
City, State & Zip tk...(J\ec .·fl~: 0'-(0 sr-; 

~ 1..0'1 - (~3- ~ 'r€ ~ 
L '?Y'Y ~ I~,~ ­ 9'YJC( 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Owne~iif different from Applicant) Cost Of 
lob/5.~o!-,,>I~l- (ib~f./1~ rk: $ 200, oeD 

Name 8o.(ot;;tta :r.l.\.;..WT"'O"'~ ~"" p. q 
Addressfu&x 4. ee 4\ ~ of 0 Fee: $. _ 

City, State & Zip~~. ~~~ Total Fee: $ _ 

\'fEo 6 
Current legal use (i.e. single family) ----\l~~.e:LI/t"'-~~-?:.~~__---.--­ _ 

If vacant, what was the previous use? {?et'(~ o"t~ herr \ or 
&~~~S~ci&~: ~A~~~~8u~~~~'~'\~'~I~~~.~O~~~.~~ ~ 
Is property part of a subdivision? -----ltI'fP;=..SoI--l----- Ifyes, please name ~(>btJvy! e 'y"€) 

Project description: 

3]ed 

Address: POBoX \~ 

City, State & Zip \ue\\\ t/\C Qf.{OC() 
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: 3Gb)' ,~. 0 'I'rVY' (Yr" 

Mailing address: Po ~ 4.,et, t cobde) i '(1 r- C,'.J fie ;; 

Telephone: ~O?,. ~3'7-2-'% 

Telephone: 2dl-'-{lL<X.?1( 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to  
do so will result in the automatic denial ofyour permit.  

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of 
this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at \yww.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certifY that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, ifa permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify thllt the Code Official's 
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this Eermit. 

t. ~ I \ .. '" r 
I" rSignature: ." I L,.Date: 

.s is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue 



]) ([ Ie:Applica/lt: -TJ b ~. HCt/Y'\(YO.,J 

AddresS',' :) 6 '.(~<,- DJ, C-B-L: 19bA-- B--'uyo 
~/rt.} '0 f)- V\- J-I 

CJIECK-L1ST /1 G(iINST ZONING OJ?lJJNANCE 

Date -new 

Zone Location - 'R-J. 

Interior or@~ 
,~ (Lj 4 x i..t~_ ) 

Proposed UseJ1Vork - bv\\~ ~ ~J:J Sil~1A h~.. 'J~. W'l wful,c.W J u-r~t~ . 

S(?;J vnge Disposal - L i ~ 

. r: j • fLot Street Fran trzge - J") (Y\~fl. - 1c.... :-) l S' 

(1' v I v, (1:.".,. Il-' \j"-­

dtde J. af( - r:.I~~.- T 
0-.:"· ~~. .. ". ~.I'~. U. -;s ~ ":i IV~', k ,"~~.Jw-t"~ ~ r~', ~ ~c~{ k '- -\~'" (I ~~ .--'¥:tt'.··... \ '..{l

~ S y') I '1 ('1"\ :p>.. .' ."_" __. • 

Projections ~'5\::~.~ I~:ol<~ ,~~ ~ )~~_~~/(--. {\~'lr (C.". ~ - ~~ ,j'v<v.:..W\,.\J"..... ~~ J;). i@') 
,.'..).'~!" ,,')( \ \ I.I~ .( L.,., I \ )( j) L /J..~ x J..

L 
H1dth ofLot .. So\"'t'\,~. - I/"t) '<;'c>\;)  

Hejght - 3 \ \!t""1.·-~r~ \{«d~~~
 

Lot Area - "0) "J)'J d M t~.""'- ifY Q:;}. ct' <)' Jvr'l  
/'.-.::~'----- "\ 

(Lot Coverag'){ I/llperpious Sur/ace - J? <Jt~ (7=. 4 ~ I if,. If tP '>'i 'I<.;l /- IJ. c; ~.
~--_/ \ / 

J~ x )<-::J (0
Area per Family - 10) :J.u¢ 0"'- "'--,_._~~ 

.~ :\11.:· .~ \.
1- k­
... ' 

"\ 1 t~LOff-street Par/cing - r::L f F"a.<\ ~V',rtU - t;' (~1't'- .Jy)<, )L( 

Loading Bays - ~ IA 

Site Plan .. ()"\l"'Of'ltn~r::>/ ~')Ot'l~ '\/or\.f 

Shoreland Zoning! Streanl Protection - NIPr 

Ffood Plaitls - f W ~ --7Prt..)( 



LTom Markley - 2 Garsoe Drive, Single F~mily Site Plan Review ______________________Page 1 I 

From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Code Enforcement & Inspections 
Date: 6/19/2009 9:39:24 AM 
Subject: 2 Garsoe Drive, Single Family Site Plan Review 

Hi all, this project meets the minimum site plan requirements for the issuance of the building permit. See  
UI for sign off.  

Thanks.  

phil  



AppliC(I!lt: Dale: :. i1-/0 i 

Address,' 3~ L:JN1?(.. IMvt.-- - C-B-L: '~S b It-- g -)-~ 

~/~~l 01 - v~ J-l 
CJIECK-LIST /lGliiNST ZONING ORDINANCE 

Date - ~\ \}- J:JJ.J  

Zone Location - 1L/J...  

§or corner lot ­

Proposed Use/Jf'ork­

s(!) I,)ag~ Disposal ­

Lot Street Frontage - ~~) 'm:fl. -- 

Frollt Yard - ~ 11 (fJr  

Rear Yard ~ ~ JPr  

Side Yard - IJS ~')J ~ IJ 'M:n. I~~~s)A - 7 L'fC~.W .  

Projections - 

Plidth 01Lot.. ?(0 \'" ;'('\ -- I 1':) IS [-1< ,,~r:;;;'1
 

Height ­

Lot Area - IJ\f))'J 4> ~ J \ J L '2" 3~ '5 Wt./\ 

Lot Coveragd Illtperllious Surface - J0 'VL _ 1.-' SJ ~. L4>  

Area per Family'- tS\JJJ &  
Of/street Par/<ing - ..2. ~ ff-U-) ({~,;. r<.d

l
, -1 U-v- 5 l;,f;.y-t~
 

Loading Bays ­

Site Plan -

Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection ­

Flood ptaitls ­

.)(- (1'"\("- ~-~ ~ r jfC- \ v+ S" r\"~ - e«~ 5 h"1 ~ K-- lof--- n-u'rs 2 " 
-. AD/\ 11-) r:-tf'JlILI/~1\ \r f,,1 7~-; 



JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A.  
Attorneys at Law  

477 Congress Street  
Suite 1104  

Portland, ME 04101-3427  

Thomas F. Jewell Email: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774-6665 

Daniel W. Boutin Email: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com Fax: 207-774-1626 

May 15,2009 

Toby Hammond 
P.O. Box 488 
Naples, Maine 04055 

Re: Purchase of 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, ~v1aine 

Dear Toby: 

Enclosed please find copies of all of the documents executed at the closing of your 
purchase of 2 Garsoe Drive in Portland, Maine. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions. 

Yours truly, ~J _ nll.- Xl,'---n-A 1)Y\C1S \j ~ ( (h/~ ) 

Th:m~s F. Jewell, Esq. 

TFJ/maj 
Enclosures 

,- , 



SELLER'S STATEMENT I 
~-------
Buyer: Toby B. Hammond and Barbara J. Hammond 

Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 
Seller: MADD, LLC 

Settlement Agent: Jewell &Boutin, P.A. 
(207)774-6665 

Place of Settlement: 477 Congress Street, Suite 1104 
Portland, ME 04101-3427 

Settlement Date: May 15, 2009 
Property Location:  2 Garsoe Drive  

Portland, ME 04101  
Cumberland County, Maine  

CREDITS  

Purchase Price 120,000.00 
CitylTown Taxes 05/16/09 to 07/01/09 real estate proration 214.34 

Less Total Credits to Seller TOTAL CREDITS 120,214.34 

DEBITS  

Commissions - Total commissions: % = 12,000.00 12,000.00 
Less Deposit Retained 

12,000.00 Dan Anderson 
Document Preparation Jewell & Boutin, P.A. 150.00 
State Tax/Stamps Cumberland County Registry of Deeds 264.00 
Deposit retained by seller 10,000.00 

Less Total Reductions to Amount Due Seller TOTAL DEBITS 22,414.00 

BALANCE  

To Seller  97,800.34 

(MADD-HAMMOND.PFD/MADD-HAMMONDI1 0) 



BUYER'S STATEMENT I 
Buyer: 

Seller: 
Settlement Agent: 

Place of Settlement: 

settlement Date: 
Property location: 

Toby B. Hammond and Barbara J. Hammond 
Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 
MADD, LLC 
Jewell & Boutin, P.A. 
(207)n4-6665 
477 Congress Street Suite 1104 
Portland, ME 04101-3427 
May 15,2009 
2 Garsoe Drive 
Portland, ME ~olf103 
Cumberland County, Maine 

DEBITS 

Purchase Price 120,000.00 
CitylTown Taxes 05/16/09 to 07/01/09 real estate proration 214.34 
wire charges Jewell & Boutin, P.A. 20.00 
Attorney's Fees Jewell & Boutin, P.A. 650.00 
TItle Insurance TICOf'TItle Insurance Company 360.00 
Recording Fees Cumberland County Registry of Deeds 20.00 
State Tax/Stamps Cumber1and County Registry of Deeds 264.00 

Gross Amount Due From Buyer TOTAL DEBITS 121,528.34 

CREDITS  

Deposit or Earnest money 10.000.00 

Less Total Credits to Buyer TOTAL CREDITS 10,000.00 

BALANCE 

111,528.34 

(MAOO-HAMMOND.PFOIMAOD-HAMMONDI6) 



WARRANTY DEED 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that MADD, LLC, a Maine limited 
liability company with a place of business in Portland, Maine, for consideration paid, grant to 
TOBY B. HAMMOND and BARBARA J. HAMMOND of Naples, Maine as joint tenants 
between them, and ROBYN E. HAMMOND and JOSEPH D. SALA of 41 Northwood Drive, 
Portland, Maine 04103, as joint tenants between them, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the 
land in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows: 

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO 

Further reference is made in an Amended Subdivision Plat prepared for Philip and 
Charlene Jordan, showing above described parcel as Lot 29-B. Said plat is recorded in 
said Registry in Book 207, Page 122. 

Being the same premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed from Charlene M. 
Jordan and Philip D. Jordan dated September 15, 2008 and recorded in the Cumberland 
County Registry of Deeds in Book 26348, Page 133. 

IN WIlNESS WHEREOF, the said MADD, LLC has been executed by its Manager 
Leonard Anderson has set his hand this / S-day of May, 2009. 

MADWJ 
BY:--l~l£:......-~a......--=- _ 
Leonard Anderson 
Its: Manager 

STATE OF MAINE 
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND May/~9 

Then personally appeared before me, Leonard Anderson in his capacity as Manager of 
MADD, LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said 
capacity and the free act and deed of said company. 

~taIiI_~·./AttorftW-at:=I 

;[AcJwtCA 5 :r~JI 
Printed name of person taking 
acknowledgment 



EXBIBITA 

A certain lot or parcel of land lying on the northerly side ofGanoe Drive and the easterly side of 
Auburn Street in the City ofPortland, County ofCumberland, State ofMaine, bounded and 
described as follows: 

Beginning at a point in the easterly sideline ofsaid Auburn Street at the southwesterly comer of 
land DOW or formerly ofIenifer A. Lloyd and Phyliss S. N"lChols as described in a deed recorded 
in the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds in Book 21202, Pase 64. Thence: 

1) S 82031'S3" E by said land ofLloyd and Nichols and by land now or formerly ofChristopher 
S. Graviss and Anita I. Graviss as described in a deed recorded in said Registry of in Book  
18249, Page 310 a distance ofOne Hundred Sixty-Nine and 401100 (169.40) feet to a point.  

2) S 07028'12" W a distance ofOne Hundred Forty-Three and 31/100 (143.31) feet to a point in 
the northerly sideline ofsaid Ganoe Drive. 

3) N Sro7'19· W by said Ganoe Drive a distance ofOne Hundred Forty-Wane and 67/100 
(149.67) feet to apoint ofcurvature. 

4) Northerly by said Ganoe Drive following a curve to the right having a radius ofTwenty and 
001100 (20.00) feet, an arc distance ofThirty-Two and 401100 (32.40) feet to a point in the 
easterly sideline ofsaid Aubunt street, saki Point lying N35·42'42" vi a distance ofTwenty­
Eight and 97/100 (28.97) feet from the last described point. 

S) Northerly by said Auburn Street following a curve to the left having a radius ofThirteen 
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Six and 001100 (13,786.00) feet, an arc distance ofFifty-Two 
and 55/100 (52.55) feet to a point, said point lying N 07034'40' E a distance ofFifty-Two and 
55/100 (52.55) feet from the last described point. 

6) N OnS'07" E by said Auburn Street a distance of Sixty-Eight and 561100 (68.56) feet to the 
point ofbeginning. 

Bearings are bued on a plan entitled"Auburn Pines Subdivision" made by Pinkham &. Greer 
dated April 28, 1999 and revised through July 7. 1999, recorded in the Cumberland County 
Registry ofDeeds in Plan Book 199, page 393. 

The above described parcel contains 24.092 square feet. Meaning and intending to describe a 
portion of the property conveyed to Charlene M. Jordan and Philip D. Jordan as described in a 
deed recorded in said Registry in Book 18642, Page 122. 

The above described premises are subject to notes, conditions, restrictions, and all other matters 
as set forth on Amended Subdivision Plat recorded March 1, 2007 in said Registry ofDeeds in 
Plan Book: 207, Page 122, including but not limited to General Note NIO. 

The above described parcel benefits from a utility easement lying on the northerly side ofGarsoe 
Drive in the City ofPonland. County ofCumberland. State ofMaine, bounded and described as 
follows: 



Beginning at a point in the northerly sideline ofGarsoe Drive and the southeasterly comer ofthe 
above described parcel. Thence: 

1) S 82G07'19" E by said Ganoe Drive a distance ofTwenty and 17/100 (20.17) feet to a point of 
curvature 

2) Easterly by said Garsoe Drive following a curve to the left having a radius ofOne Hundred 
Seventy..Pive and 001100 (175.00) feet, an arc distance ofThirty-Six and 69/100 (36.69) feet to a 
point. 

3) N 57003'55· W a distance ofSixty Two and 71/100 (62.71) feet to a point in the easterly 
sideline ofthe above described parcel. 

4) S Ons'12- W by the said easterly sideline ofthe above described parcel a distance ofThirty 
and 391100 (30.39) feet to the point ofbeginning. 

Bearings are based on a plan emitled "Auburn Pines Subdivision" made by Pinkham &. Greer 
dated April 28, 1999 and revised through July 7, 1999, recorded in the Cumberland County 
Registry ofDeeds in Plan Book 199, Page 393. 

The above described easement contains 923 square feet. The above described easement lies over 
a portion ofthe property conveyed to Charlene M. Jordan and Philip D. Jordan as described in a 
deed recorded in said Registry in Book 18642, Page 122. 

- .. -' 

/J...1 



II~I~ III IIIlilll 00 
*0599900* 

RETTD 
1. COUNTY 

CUMBERLAND

MAINE REVENUE SERVICES  
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  

DECLARATION  
TITLE 36, M.R.S.A. SECTIONS 4641-464'1 N 

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY  
DO NOT USE RED INKI  

I 

, , , , , , ,I I I I I I I I J 

2. MUNICIPAUTYITOWNSHIP 

BOOK/PAGE-REGISTRY USE ONLYPORTLAND, , , , , , , , , , 

3.GRANTEEI 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

3a) Name (LAST. FIRST, MI) 

PURCHASER TOBY B.~O~~, , , , , , ,I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

3c) Name (LAST, FIRST, MI) 

HM1MOND, BARBARA J. (SEE ATTACHED)
1 , , I I I I I , I , I I I , I I I I I I I I I , I !I 

3e) Mailing Address 

P.O. 
! 

BOX 488 , , ,I ! , I , I I I , I , I I , I I I I I I I ! I I I I 

Na~ALES 
It' , , I I I ! I 1 , , I , 

MONTH DAY YEAR 

9. SPEQAL aRCUMSTANCES-Were there any special circumstances in the transfer D 
which suggest that the price paid was either more or less than its fair market value? 
Ifyes, check the box and explain: 

11,OATH 

12. PREPARER 

3b) SSN or FederallD 

004-44-2142, t I , , I , I I I I 

3d) SSN or FederaiiD 

006-46-3064 
I I ! , , , , , I ! , 

. , , I I I 

3g) State 3h) Zip Code 

~ ~Q,55 I 

I 

! 

I 

. 

I 

I 

, 

! ! ! .....L....-.--. •. .......l-....L-' I .~
 

4b) SSN or FederallD4a) Name (LAST, FIRST, MI)4.GRANTORI 
SELLER MADD, LLC 20-2822629, , , ,, , , , , , , ! I I I I I II I I I , I I I , I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

4c) Name (LAST, FIRST. MI) ~) SSN or FederaiiD 

I I , , . . , , I I I I I II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I II I --' l....-I...--I . , 

4e) Mailing Address 

543 ALLEN AVENUE ,, . , , , , , , I I I I I ! I I I I I I I II ! ! I I I ! I I I I ! I 

4f)Oty 

PORTLAND , , , ,I I I I j i I I , , I I I ! I I I ! I I I I . 
Sa) Map Block lot Sub-lot Check any that apply:S.PROPERTY 

386A - B- 40 ­
! I , I I I I I I , ! I I I l.....-.J.--j BSc) Physical location No tax maps exist 

Multiple parcels2 GARSOE DRIVE PORTLAND 
, ,I I I I I I ! I I I I I I I I I I ! ! I, o Portion of parcel 

6. TRANSFER 
TAX I I6a) Purchase Price (If the transfer is a gift, enter "0") 6a $, 

6b) Fair Market Value (enter a value only if you entered "0" in 6a) or  

if 6a) was of nominal value) 6b $, ! ,  

4g) State 4h) Zip Code 

ME 04103 
! I , I I! ~ 

Sb) Type ofproperty-Enter the code 
number that bat describes the property 
being sold. (See instructions) 

I II 

Sd) Acreage: 

L- I I ! I I !.~ 

120000 
, .,1.. I !I I,,I , .00 

1200001.00, ., L I , I I, .,' 
6c) Exemption claim - D Check the box if either grantor or grantee is claiming exemption from transfer tax and explain. 

7. DATE OF TRANSFER (MM-DD-YVYY) 8. WARNING TO BUYER-If the property is classified as Farmland, Open Space or 
Tree Growth, a Substantial financial penalty could be triggered by development, 
subdivision, partition or change in use.nSjS.ZrX?7 

D CLASSIFIED 

1O.INCOMETAX WITHHELD- Buyer(s) not required to withhold 
Maine income tax because: 

I{]Seller has qualified as a Maine resident 

DA waiver has been received from the State Tax Assessor 

Qfonsid!raJion for the property is less than $50,000 

Awate ofyenaltles ~J!"forth byntle ~~we hereby swea, or affi~minedthis return and to the best of 
oor kno ~. ~i< --~ nd c plete. Grantee(s) and Granto s) U"""< -r-ar.,equired toh;h:' 

,~f... ~ .5j r-' 9Grantee ... .. ....~Date 41 Grantor Date~ 
- "/t,V'...., u~ r TT V~, ' 

Grantee J l Date Grantor Date 

Nameof~r-JeWeIl & Boutin, P.A. Phone Number 207-774-6665  

Mailing Ad· ss 477 Congress Street Suite 1104 tjewe11@jewellandboutin. E-Mail Address 
Portland, Maine 04101 

http://www.malne.gov/revenue/propertytcp(ltransfertaxltransfertax.htm 

http:L....-.--.�


MAINE REVENUE SERVICES  
SUPPLEMENTTOTHE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX FORM  

This form is to be used in conjunction with the Real Estate Transfer Tax Form and provides additional information when necessary.  
Please attach this form to the original transfer tax form before submitting to the County Registry of Deeds.  

Use additional forms as necessary.  

If you have any questions, please contact the property Tax Division at 207-287-2013 or e-mail: prop.tax@maine.gov.  

Additional Grantees/Purchasers - Last Name First 

1. HAMMOND, ROBYN E. 

2. SALA, JOSEPH D. 

3. 41 NORTHWOOD DRIVE, PORTLAND, ME 04103 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
Additional Grantors/Sellers - Last Name First 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

Social Security or Fed. ID # 
007-80-2129 

098-70-2498 

Social Security or Fed.ID # 

Additional Municipalities Map-Block-lot-Sub-lot 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

Property Tax Division, PO Box 9106, Augusta, Maine 04332 



1099·5 DATA ENTRY FORM· REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION  

FEDERAL LAW REQUIRES THAT THIS FIRM, AS CLOSING AGENT, REPORT 
GROSS PROCEEDS OF REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS TO THE INTERNAL 
REVENUE SERVICE. NEXT JANUARY, BASED ON THE INFORMATION GIVEN 
BELOW, YOU WILL BE SENT A COpy OF A COMPLETED 1099-5 FORM FOR 
YOUR TAXES. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT LOSS OR GAIN FROM 
THIS TRANSACTION AND ITS EFFECT ON YOUR TAXES, YOU SHOULD 
CONTACT YOUR TAX ADVISOR. 

As the transferor in a "real estate transaction, " as defined in the regulations under Section 6045 of the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, you are required by law to provide JEWELL & BOUTIN, 
P. A. with your correct taxpayer identification number. Ifyou do not provide JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. 
A. with your correct taxpayer identification number, you may be subject to civil or criminal penalties 
imposed by law. This information will be provided to the Internal Revenue Service. 

i) NAME OF TRANSFEROR: MADD, LLC 

ii) ADDRESS OF TRANSFEROR: 543 Allen Avenue 
Portland, Maine 04103 

iii) TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (fill in one of the 
following) : 

a) Federal Tax 10 Number: 20-2822629 

iv) CLOSING DATE: May L~2009 
v) TOTAL GROSS PROCEEDS: $120,000.00 

(I f there is more than one seller, the amount of total 
gross proceeds to be reported for this seller is: 
$ ) . 

vi) PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 2 Garsoe Drive 
Portland, Maine 

vii) . If you received or will receive property or services as 
part of the consideration, check here: 

viii) PRORA~I~~F REAL ESTATE TAXES REIMBURSED TO SELLER AT 
CLOSING: . - f7d-£<..91 

CERTIFICATION 

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I CERTIFY THAT THE NUMBER SHOWN ON 
THIS STATEMENT IS MY CORRECT 

T::~i2~J:DENTI J:CATJ:ON NUMBER~ 

BY: ~ 
Leo-:llrtJ-C'a=r""d~'-n-d-e-r-s-o-n--------Date 
Its: Manager 



CERTIFICATION - TRANSFEROR  

RE:  MADD, LLC to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. Hammond, 
Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

Legal.:  2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, Maine 

Section 1445 of the Internal Revenue Code provides that a 
transferee of a U. S. real property interest must withhold tax 
if the transferor is a foreign person. To inform the transferee 
that withholding of tax is not required upon the disposition of 
a U. S. real property interest by MADD, LLC: 

1. MADD, LLC's is/are not a foreign person, foreign 
corporation, foreign partnership, foreign trust or foreign 
estate (as those terms are defined in the Internal Revenue Code 
and Income Tax Regulations); 

2. MADD, LLC's federal tax 10 No. is: 20-2822629; and 

3. MADD, LLC's mailing address is 543 Allen Avenue, 
Portland, Maine 04103. 

The undersigned understands that this certification may be 
disclosed to the Internal Revenue Service by transferee and that 
any false statement contained herein could be punished by fine, 
imprisonment, or both. 

examined this 
and belief, it is 

Date 

NOTE:  The transferee must retain this certification until the end of the fifth taxable year 
following the taxable year in which the transfer takes place. The Internal Revenue 
Service may require this certificate to be filed with it. This certificate is furnished 
for the information of the transferee; the transferee should seek legal advice as to 
the effect ofsame. 



FORM REW-3 

MAINE REVENUE SERVICES  
Income Tax Division - REW  

P. O. Box 1068  
Augusta, Maine 04332-1068  

RESIDENCY AFFIDAVIT, ENTITY TRANSFEROR,  
MAINE EXCEPTION 3 (A) .  

Title 36 MR.SA. § 5250-A provides that a transferee (buyer) ofreal property located in 
Maine must withhold tax ifthe transferor (seller) is not, as ofthe date oftransfer, a resident of 
the State ofMaine. To inform the transferee (buyer) that withholding oftax is not required upon 
the disposition ofa State ofMaine property interest, the undersigned hereby certifies the 
following on behalfofMADD, LLC: 

The above-named entity is a resident corporation, who 
is incorporated in the State of Maine or maintains a 
permanent place of business in Maine as of the date of 
transfer. 

The above-named entity is resident estate or trust, 
which has not established domicile outside of Maine as 
of the date of transfer. 

The above-named entity is a resident partnership of 
which at least 75% of ownership interest is held by 
residents of this state. 

1.  Transferor's employer identification number is 
20-2822629 

2.  Transferor's Maine office address is 543 Allen 
Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103 

3.  Transferor's mailing address: See Above. 

The above-named entity understands that this certification 
may be disclosed to the Executive Director by the transferee and 
that any false statement contained here&inuld bec punished by 
fine, imprisonment, or both. 

MADD, -- ­
Y rr- 0 C[  BY: ---#,-~o<......--. _ 

Date  Leonard Anderson, Manager 

STATE OF MAINE 
CUMBERLAND, SSe May ~009 

Personally appeared the above named Anderson, and 
acknowledged the above instrument to in 
his said capacity and the free act 



NOTICE PURSUANT TO 38 M.R.S.A. §563(6) 

MADD, LLC, as seller of the real property located at 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, 
Maine (the "Premises"), hereby files this written notice with Toby B. Hammond, Barbara 
J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala, as purchaser(s) of the 
Premises, in accordance with 38 M.R.S.A. §563(6). (Check A or B, as appropriate, and 
if B is checked, complete the information in B-1 and B-2.) 

~A.	 To the best of my knowledge, no underground storage facility for 
the storage of oil or petroleum products exists on the Premises. 

B. An underground oil storage facility exists on the Premises. 

B-1. The State of Maine Registration numbers for all oil storage 
facilities on the Premises are as follows: 

No. _ 
No. _ 
No. _ 

(Use additional space at bottom of this page if necessary.) 

B-2. (Check one) The oil storage facilities have __ have not 
__ been abandoned in place (taken out of service for more than 
12 months), pursuant to 38 M.R.S.A. Section 566-A. 

B-3. The facility is subject to regulation, including registration 
requirements, by the Maine Department of Environmental 
Protection under 38 M.R.S.A. §§561 et. seq. 

-:~~ 
Leonard A derson 
Its: Manager 



MAnD, LLC  

ACTION TAKEN BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN  
CONSENT OF MEMBERS AND MANAGERS WITHOUT MEETING  

Pursuant to 31 M.R.S.A. § 651, the undersigned being all the 

Members of MADD, LLC, hereby consent to and approve the adoption 

of, and hereby adopt, the actions below in the form of the 
...-­

following votes the effective date of which shall be May~, 2009: 

VOTED:  That the Company be and hereby is authorized to 
sell the real estate located at 2 Garsoe Drive in 
Portland, Maine, to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. 
Hammond, Robyn E. Hammon and Joseph D Sala for the 
sale price of $120,000.00 pursuant to a purchase 
and sale agreement dated April 13, 2009. 

VOTED:  That the Company, by and through its Manager, 
Leonard Anderson, on behalf of the Company is 
hereby authorized and empowered to take all action 
necessary and to execute and deliver any and all 
documents reasonably deemed necessary to consummate 
the above transaction and that upon his due 
execution and delivery, such documents shall be 
binding in accordance with th 1 r ctive terms. 

Dated: 



---------------

Ticor Title Insurance Company 

Notice of Availability of Owner's Title Insurance 

Case No. 683.00 

Date: April 21, 2009 

To: Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala 

Regarding property located at 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, Maine 

A Mortgagee's Policy of title insurance insuring the title to the property referenced above is being issued to 
your mortgage lender, but that policy does not provide title insurance coverage to you. 

You may obtain an Owner's Policy of title insurance which provides title insurance coverage to you. The 
additional cost to you for an Owner's Policy of title insurance in the amount of$120,000.00 is $360.00, ifyou 
request it at this time. 

Ifyou are uncertain as to whether you should obtain an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance, you are urged to seek 

independentadvice.)", ~ 

("""~-:=m-~~""""'F"'-.-7'e'--'W"'-'~-ll,-~-~-rr;J--::t~Ib_/_{/--
/ I/We do request an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance. (Payment ofthe additional premium is attached 

hereto.) 

__I/We do not request an Owner's Policy oftitle insurance. 

Date:

arbaraJ. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond & Joseph D. Sala, Borrowers: 

~B~"Ii 
! 

i 



------

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

Ownen(s) and Purchaser(s) Affidavit and Indemnity 

On oath, the undersigned depose(s) and state(s) that in connection with the premises located at 2 Garsoe 
Drive, Portland, Maine, which is being conveyed today by MAnD, LLC to Toby B. Hammond, Barbara J. 
Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond and Joseph D. Sala: 
OWNERS AFFIDAVIT AND INDEMNITY: (1) (We) certify that there are no tenants or other occupants 
presently in possession of the premises (except as shown on Exhibit A attached) and that there is no person to 
whom a debt is due for personal labor or services performed or materials used in the erection, alteration, 
repair, improvement or removal ofabuilding or other structure upon the above land and buildings, by virtue of 
an agreement with, or by the consent ofthe undersigned, or of a person having authority from or rightfully 
acting for the undersigned in promising or furnishing such labor, services or materials, for work actually 
perfonned during the past one hundred twenty (120) days, and have no knowledge ofany real estate licensee 
(broker or agent) who may assert a lien against the property based on nonpayment ofprofessional services 
rendered by the licensee to facilitate the sale ofthe property. In the event that a debt is due for such work done 
or materials used or services rendered, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to indemnify and hold hannless the 
Buyer(s), Ticor Title Insurance Company, and Jewell & Boutin, P.A. from any and all debts and costs of 
collection in connection with said debt. 

STATE OF MAINE, COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, SSe 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this K 
// 

daJ-"'4-~n, 

aine, this Kday of May, 2009. 

MADD, 
BY: 
----~_---._--------

Leonard Ande 

Ro~ond 
nd, Barbara J. Hammond, Robyn E. Hammond & Joseph D. Sala, Pure 

mond Barbara J. Hamm 
OF MAINE, COUNTY OF CUMBERL D, SSe 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this is-­~ 

PURCHASER(S) AFFIDAVIT: (lXWe) hereby certify that (I)(we) have not received notice ofany lien or 
potential lien filed or to be filed by a Real Estate Licensee who provided professional services to facilitate the 
sale of the property described above. In the event that a debt is due for such services rendered, the 
Undersigned hereby agree(s) to indemnify and hold harmless Ticor Title Insurance Company, and Jewell & 
Boutin, P.A. from any and all debts and costs ofcollection in connection with said debt. 

NO~ 
Expiration Date ofCommission: 



JEWELL & BOUTIN, P. A.  
Attorneys at Law  

477 Congress Street  
Suite 1104  

Portland, ME 04101-3427  

Thomas F. Jewell Email: tjewell@jewellandboutin.com Telephone: 207-774-6665 
Daniel W. Boutin Email: dboutin@jewellandboutin.com Fax: 207-774-1626 

May 8, 2009 

Toby Hammond 
P.O. Box 488  
Naples, Maine 04055  

Leonard Anderson 
MADD,LLC 
543 Allen Avenue 
Portland, Maine 04103 

Re: Sale of 2 Garsoe Drive, Portland, Maine 

Dear Toby and Len: 

I have been asked to prepare documents evidencing transfer ofownership interest in 
the above property from MADD, LLC to Toby Hammond. Ideally, you should engage 
separate attorneys to represent your respective interests. In an effort to reduce costs, and 
because you have worked out an agreement between you without attorneys, you have asked 
me to prepare all the documents in this closing. 

I have prepared these documents to conform to the directions I have received from 
each party with whom I have discussed this. There are too many potential conflicts of 
interest to represent any particular party in this transaction. Therefore, I am preparing the 
documents as a "mere scrivener," without representation ofany party's particular interests. If 
you have any concerns with the effect these transactions will have on your position, you 
should engage independent counsel. 

At this juncture, I have not been asked to provide any advice on the potential tax 
consequences of this transaction and trust that you have heeded my suggestion that you 
discuss this matter with an accountant. 

I ask that each of you sign a copy of this letter indicating that you have reviewed this 
disclosure and that you understand and consent to my limited role. 

TFJ/maj 



I/We acknowledge that I/we have read this disclaimer and understand that the legal services 
being provided to me/us in this transaction are limited only to that stated above. I/We further 
acknowledge that I/we am/are not represented by counsel in this transaction, grant my/our 

~;::rocred~d =dern~d~ty~~ 

f-(\~C( 
Date 



Property Search Detailed Results  Page 1 of 1 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card Nwnber 1  of 1 

Parcel ID 386A B029001 

Location 34 GARSOE DR 

Land Use SINGLE FAMILY 

Owner Address  BELAIR NORMAN D & PAMELA J BELAIR JTS 
34 GARSOE DR 
PORTLAND ME 04103 

Book/page 25176/122 

Legal  386A-B-29 
GARSOE DR 16-40 
21633 SF 

Current Assessed Valuation 
Land Building Total 

$95,900 $171,200 $267,100 

Property Information 
Year Built Style Story Height Sq. Pt. Total Acres  

2000 Ranch 1 1784 0 .. 497  

Bedrooms Pull Baths Half Baths Total Rooms Attic Basement 
3 2 6 None Full 

Outbuildings 
Type Quantity Year Built Size Grade Condition 

Sales Information 
Date Type Price Book/Page 

06/07/2007 LAND + BLDING $370,000 25176-122 
01/01/2003 LAND + BLDING $242,500 18642-122 
12/18/2001 LAND + BLDING 17095-157 
11/15/2000 LAND $231,252 15849-074 

Picture and Sketch 
Picture  Tax Map 

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.  
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e­ 

mailed.  

NewS••rehl ) 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=386A B029001&Card=1 6/2/2009 
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http://www.portlandassessor.comJimages/Sketches/02266501.jpg 6/2/2009 



-------------- ---- --

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE  
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION  

2009-0054 PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 
Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

5/28/2009
--_... _- ----_.- ----- ----­_Toby_& Barbar~~a~rn~_nd ~.arge Schmuckal 
Application Date 

Applicant 

P.O. 488, Naples, ME 04055 Single Family Home 
---_._~~---_._---_.- --- -_. .--------"----- -------'--._-- --- ----'_. .-.. _-------------- ~----__ __ --­

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

Toby Hammond 2 • 2 Garsoe Dr , Portland, Maine 
-------------"----.._- ------,--- -------_.-------- ----- -- .. _----,---_. --- ---­---~-_._--------

ConsultanUAgent Address of Proposed Site 

~plicant Ph.=-(2~!1.~1! __~009. __ ~Q~.!l!£a~~ ~!~~_EJ040~~!..~. . _ 
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): ~ New Building 0 Building Addition D Change Of Use ~ Residential D Office D Retail 

D Manufacturing [J Warehouse/Distribution D Parking Lot D Apt _0 __ D Condo _0_ D Other (specify) 

o 
_. -- -----_._----- --'----, ----- .. _-- --- - ­-~-

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Proposed Total Disturbed Area of the Site Zoning 
~-

Check Review Required: 

D Site Plan (major/minor) o Zoning Conditional - PB 

D Amendment to Plan - Board Review D Zoning Conditional - ZBA 

D Amendment to Plan - Staff Review 

D After the Fact - Major 

D After the Fact - Minor 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision 

[J Design Review 

D Subdivision # of lots D DEP Local Certification 

D Shoreland D Historic Preservation [J Site Location 

D Zoning Variance D Flood Hazard D Housing Replacement 

D Stormwater D Traffic Movement [J Other 

D PAD Review o 14-403 Streets Review 

Engineer Review $250.00 Date 5/28/2009 

Zoning Approval Status: 
D Approved D Approved wlConditions 

See Attached 

Reviewer 

D Denied 

Approval Date 

D Condition Compliance 

Approval Expiration 

signature 

Extension to 

._-­ --._._---­ - -_.-­ -----­

date 

[J Additional Sheets 

Attached 

Performance Guarantee D Required· D Not Required 

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

D Performance Guarantee Accepted 

D Inspection Fee Paid 

D Building Permit Issue 

D Performance Guarantee Reduced 

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy0 

D Final Inspection 

D Certificate Of Occupancy 

D Performance Guarantee Released 

D Defect Guarantee Submitted 

Defect Guarantee Released 0 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

date 

submitted date 

amount 

amount expiration date 

remaining balance 

D Conditions (See Attached) 

signature 

signature 

expiration date 

signature 

amount expiration date 

date signature 



--

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE  

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION  
2006-0188PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 
Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

9/29/2003
Jordan Charlene M & 

Application Date 
Applicant 

34 Garsoe Dr , Portland, ME 04103 Amendment to Plan - Auburn Pines Su 

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

34 - 34 Garsoe Dr, Portland, Maine 

Consultant!Agent Address of Proposed Site 

Applicant Ph: (207) 632-3175 Agent Fax: 386A 6029001 

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot 

Proposed Development (check all that apply): D New Building D Building Addition D Change Of Use D Residential D Office D Retail 

D Manufacturing D Warehouse/Distribution D Parking Lot D Other (specify) 

R2 

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning 

Check Review Required: 

~ Site Plan 
(major/minor) 

D Subdivision 

# of lots 

D PAD Review [J 14-403 Streets Review 

D Flood Hazard o Shoreland D HistoricPreservation [J DEP Local Certification 

o Zoning Conditional 
Use (ZBAlPB) 

o Zoning Variance o Other 

Fees Paid: Site Pia $500.00 

Zoning Approval Status: 
o Approved 0 

Subdivision 

Approved w/Conditions 

See Attached 

Engineer Review _ Date 9/29/2006 

Reviewer CD~ '5 ..~ C;S~. 
D Denied (J 

Approval Date 

D Condition Compliance 

Approval Expiration 

signature 

Extension to 

date 

[J Additional Sheets 

Attached 

Performance Guarantee o Required* o Not Required 

.. No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

0 Performance Guarantee Accepted 

date amount expiration date 

0 Inspection Fee Paid 

date amount 

0 Building Permit Issue 

date 

0 Performance Guarantee Reduced 

date remaining balance signature 

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy d't' (S Att h d" __--:~-:::7"~~~N"I:s('r'ECCTTliCo)ftTJ0 D Con lions ee ac e 11 _ "', _ Qt:' q{ ilL 01;'10 I .. ) 

signature

signature 

DU-7. ,L) ~ • _
date CfTY'!JF p~~~----:,:~--

Final Inspection 0 
date [OC1 -2,CM:,

D Certificate Of Occupancy 

date 

j;-::-::::;:' ':: .1 ': I ,:"~ f)Performance Guarantee Released 0 t"<, _~::. ,.~,.,~~ .._..'~ .-_.'._.--- ­
date 

0 Defect Guarantee Submitted 

submitted date amount expiration date 

0 Defect Guarantee Released 

date signature 



MITCHELL & ASSOCIATES 
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

September 27,2006 

Mr. William Needleman, Senior Planner  
Department of Planning & Development  
City of Portland  
389 Congress Street  
Portland, Maine 04101  

RE:  Auburn Pines Subdivision Amendment  
Lot #29  

Dear Bill: 

On behalf of Philip and Charlene Jordan, I am writing to request an amendment to Auburn  
Pines Subdivision, located at 34 Garsoe Drive, Portland. Auburn Pines was approved by the  
Portland Planning Board on July 13,1999.  

Specifically, the owners of lot #29, Mr. & Mrs. Jordan, request the approval to divide their lot 
into two lots, lot 29A and lot 29B. This division is being proposed so that Mr. &Mrs. Jordan can 
convey the second lot to their daughter. 

The lot division has been configured to conform with all zoning requirements of the R2 
Residential district as well as creating a buildable window for a single family home. An updated 
wetland delineation was performed by Dale Brewer of Statewide Surveys, Inc. on August 19, 
2006. Refer to the attached wetland report. 

Please find enclosed six (6) copies of the following information: 

1. Site Plan Application 
2. Copy of Deed 
3. Wetland Report 
4. Amended Subdivision Plan 

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to call.  
Thank you for your consideration to this matter.  

Sincerely, 

~t:ociates 

. Mitchell 

Enclosure 

cc: Philip and Charlene Jordan 

THE STAPLES SCHOOL Telephone (207) 774-4427 
70 CENTER STREET Fax (207) 874-2460 
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 Website www.mitchellassociates.biz 



City of Portland Site Plan Application 
If you or 'the property owner owe real estate taxes, personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City 
of Portland, payment arrangements must be made before permit applications can be received by the Inspections Division. 

Address of Proposed Development: * q~'e. pe\\IE. Zone: R2. 

Square Footage of Lot:Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure: 

N.A. 4~, 7~tO S.F· 

Property owner's mailing address:Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: Telephone #: 
"PH-\L\P a c.AA~l£'N~,JO~ 

Chart# 386 A Block# ~ Lot# 2~ 34 ~SOE pe.\\IE 
~rz:n.AND / Mt. o+IO? 

Applicant's name, mailing address, Project name: 
phone # & contact person: 
Consultant!Agent, mailing address, 

telephone #/Fax#/Pager#: 
Au\?U~N 'PINe:,JO\-\N t>. M'Tt:.\-\-El,L, N1UP ~ CHARL9'~ ~~ 

Ml1LHEU. e Hn~ SUf3D\\J'SION.,~ ~~ DR.\'JE70 C!:NtER"$\ a::eT 
~~D, ME o4-IO~ AMENDM~\~D) Mt 04-\01 rat "Z~3'7~~. 174-#Z7 

Fee For Service Deposit (all applications) 
_ ($200.00) 

Proposed Development (check all that apply) 

_ 

_ New BUilding _ BUilding Addi1-ion _ Change of Use _ Residential _ Office _ Retail 
_ Manufacturing' _ Warehouse/Distribution _ Parking lot 
_ Subdivision ($500.00) + amount of lots_ ($25.00 per lot) $ + major site plan fee if applicable 

Site Location of Development ($3,000.00) 
(except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot ) 

_ Traffic Movement ($1,000.00) . _ Stormwater Quality ($250.00) 
_ Seclion 14-403 Review ($400.00 + $25.00 per lot)' 
_ Other _ 

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. ft.) 
_ Under 50,000 sq. ft. ($500.00) 

_ 50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. ($1,000.00) 

_ Parking Lots over 100 spaces ($1,000.00) 

_ 100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft. ($2,000.00) 

_ 200,000 - 300,000 sq. ft. ($3,000.00) 

_ Over 300,000 sq. ft. ($5,000.00) 

_ After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee) 

- Please see next page ­



prior to construction. 

Signature of applica 

to this permit. 

Minor Site Plan Review 
_ Less than 10,000 sq. ft. ($400.00)  

_ After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee)  

Plan Amendments 
Planning Staff Review ($250.00) 

2 Planning Board Review ($500.00) 

Who billing will be sent to: (Company, Contact Person, Address, Phone #) 

f"\U? aC~~~~ ~O~
 

?+ ~E t>2.\"~
 
~~P, "ME ~IO-;
 

TEL· tD?~ - ~ 171? 

Submittals shall include (9) separate folded packets of the following: 
a. copy of application 
b. cover letter stating the nature of the project 
c. site plan containing the information found in the attached sample plans checklist 
d. 1set ofl1 x 17 plans 

Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications should include 6 separate packets of the above (a, b, & c) 
ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM 

Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process which is available on our web site: portlandmaine.gov 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I 
have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to al/ applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, If a permit for work described in this application is issued I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by t pe it at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable 

Date:  

uilding Permit application and associated fees will be required  
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WARRANTY DEED  
Joint Tenancy  

~e Statutory Short Form  

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That 

Susan W. Vines 

of Portland , County of Cumberland , State of Maine, 

for consideration paid, grant to Charlene M. Jordan and Philip D. Jordan o . 

~f Westbrook , County of Cwnberland , State of Maine, 

>< . 
~hosemailingaddressisPOBox682.Westbrook.Maine 04098 
w 
~ith warranty covenants, as joint tenants the land in Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of 
I- .  

ff1v1aine, described on the attached EXHIBIT A.  
--J 

;fj WITNESS our/my hand(s) and seales) this 31st day of December, 2002.c:: 
w 

i 
z Signed7 Sealed and Delivered in 

presence of: 

Susan W. Vines 

STATE OF MAINE December 31, 2002 

COUNTY OF Cumberland 

Then personally appeared the above named Susan W. Vines and acknowledged the foregoing 

instrument to be his/her/their free act and deed. 

Before me, 

~fJ1L~o . Public 
. ted Name: Jb.JmS M. ",AMENDOLAP-A 

My Commission Expires: ATI'ORNEYAT LAW 



File No: 7820 0 

EXHIBIT 'A' 

A certain lot or parcel of land with any improvements thereon, in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and 
State of Maine, and being Lot 29 as depicted on the Auburn Pine Subdivision Plan recorded in the Cumberland 
County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 199, Page 393. 

The property described herein is conveyed subject to the general notes and conditions set forth on said plan 
together with the Declaration of Restrictions and Covenants for Auburn Pines as set forth in an instrument dated 
August 16, 1999 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 14981, Page 172. Also 
conveying an easement for access and installation and maintenance of utilities over and within the streets and 
way shown on said Plan. 

Received 
RecDrded Register or Deeds 

Jan 02,2003 11 =3i-='-9A 
CUMberland Count8  
JDhn 8. 0 BrieR  



Mr. John Mitchell 
September 5, 2006 
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STATEWIDE SURVEYS, INC. 
LAND SURVEYORS & SOIL SCIENTISTS 

35 Eastman Road Cape Elizabeth, ME. 04107 
Phone/Fax: 207 767 4200 

06027W 

Mr. John Mitchell 
Mitchell & Associates 
70 Center Street 
Portland, ME . 
04107 

Subject:  Jordan Wetlands Survey 
Garsoe Drive 
Portland, ME 

John, 

As requested, we have completed the wetland delineation at the Jordan property in Portland, Maine. 
The property is shown as Lot #29 on the "Auburn Pines" Subdivision Plan provided by your office. 
The ±45,726 if (1.05 acre) lot has frontage on Auburn Street and Garsoe Drive and currently has a 
home locatedin the northerly portion ofthe lot. We established the perimeter in the field using the 
"Auburn Pines" survey plan prepared by Pinkham & Greer. We also used other supporting reference 
data including: the USDA Soil Survey o/Cumberland County, and the National Wetlands Inventory 
Map (NWl). We have prepared the following summary based on a field visit on August 19th ~d the 
reference materials used. We understand this information will be used for future planning for the 
property. 

GPS equipment was used to map the project limits, wetland flagging and natural features in the field. 
These features are shown on the wetlands plan previously submitted to your office. Two wetlands 
were delineated at the site and designated as Wetland "A" (6,344ff) and Wetland "B" (689 rr). The 
wetlands were further marked with sequentially numbered blue flags along the wetland/upland 
boundary to the project limits. The wetland boundaries have also been registered to the ~'Aubun1 

Pines" subdivision plan. It should be noted that the wetland flagging was located with GPS 
equipment and could vary from actual survey locations. 

The lot generally drains southerly toward the ditch along Auburn Street. The open areas ofthe site 
are "smooth" and appear to have been graded previously. There are scattered wheel ruts evident, 
possibly from timber harvesting or the grading efforts. The wetlands were previously delineated by 



Mr. John Mitchell 
September 5, 2006 

Page 2 

others as wetlands were shown on the "Auburn Pines" Subdivision Plan. We did not recover the 
previous wetland flagging in the field and re-delineated the jurisdictional wetlands at the site during 
our site visit. The previous wetland survey was likely completed prior to the construction involved 
with the "Auburn Pines" project. 

The surrounding uplands have a limited variety of species including white oak (Quercus alba), red 
oak (Quercus rubra), white pine (Pinus strobus) and paper birch (Betula papyrijera) trees and 
saplings. These upland areas were mapped with the Elmwood series underlying the site by the SCS. 

1.0 Wetland Characteristics 

Three parameters are needed for jurisdictional wetlands, specifically the presence ofhydric soils, the 
prevalence of hydrophytes, and indicators ofwetland hydrology. Wetland "A" and Wetland "B" 
have been classified from field survey and further described below. Our observations ofthe natural 
wetlands characteristics.are consistent with accepted wetland parameters found in the 1987 Corps of 
Engineers Wetlands Delineation Manual (ACOE) and addressed in the following: 

•  The wetland soils were poorly drained and "hydric" as defmed in Field Indicators for 
Identifying Hydric Soils in New England, however intermixed very poorly or somewhat 
poorly drained soils may also exist. The USDA Soil Conservation Service formerly mapped 
the soils in the Soil Survey ofCumberland County as the poorly drained, Scantic silt loam 
(Sn). Our observations also found poorly drained soils resembling the Scantic Series. 

•  These freshwater (palustrine) wetlands have forested (PFO-i) areas in addition to intermixed 
scrub-shrubs (PSS) and open emergent areas (PEM). The wetlands typically have scattered 
red maple (Acer rubrum), gray birch (Betula popu/jolia) and american elm (Ulmus 
americana) trees and saplings with scattered speckled alder (Alnus incana), northern arrow­
wood (Viburnum dentatum), broadleafmeadowsweet(Spiraea latifolia) and winterberry (flex 
verticillata) shrubs with sensitive fern (Onoclea sensibilis), flat-topped aster (Aster 
umbellatus), rattlesnake grass (Glyceria canadensis), pointed broom sedge (Carex scoparia), 
goldenrods (Solidago spp.) and sphagnum mosses in the herbaceous layer. 

•  Wetland hydrology was evident with saturated conditions in the mapped wetland depressions 
of the "pit and mound" topography. The USGS Quadrangle Sheet of the area does not 
indicate any perennial watercourses on the property. 

2.0 Considerations and Recommendations 

Wetlands at the site are regulated at the state and federal level in addition to the adopted local 
ordinances ofthe City ofPortland. Wetlands have limitations regarding land use to ensure protection 
to the natural resource. We understand permitls will be required to discharge fill exceeding 4,300 fe 
into wetlands not classified as "Wetlands ofSpecial Significance". However, the ordinances should 
be reviewed and followed prior to any new proposed use affecting the wetland areas. We 
recommend contacting the Code Enforcement Officer (CEO) to determine the application procedure 
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once the project has been designed. Further review of these ordinances will determine allowable 
practices and may identify any potential limitations in addition to protecting natural resources. It is 
unknown ifthe current land-use required any environmental permits or the dates they may have been 
obtained. Ofnote, further wetland alterations on this lot may be considered along with any previous 
impacts required for the "Auburn Pines" project, possibly resulting in a higher level ofpermitting 
with the regulatory agencies. 

Wetlands are also regulated by the MDEP under the provisions ofthe Natural Resources Protection 
Act (NRPA- 38 M.R.S.A.§480 A-Y) and the associated Wetland Protection Rules (Chapter 310). 
Our understanding ofcurrent regulations would allow for filling wetlands not identified as "Wetlands 
ojSpecial Significance" to the threshold limit of4,300 ft2 total impact. We believe these wetlands 
are "not" of special significance. according to the regulations. 

Wetlands at the site are also regulated by the Army Corps ofEngineers (ACOE) under the provisions 
of Section 404 of the Clean Water Act. The ACOE will review the project should permitting be 
required in conjunction with the proposed project. Impacts to wetlands resulting from the placement 
of fill are addressed by the ACOE with a Programmatic General Permit for the State of Maine. 
Additional information may also be required as it is determined on acase-by-case basis. Please 
review the Department ofthe Army Programmatic General Permitfor the State ofMaine, and the 
Natural Resources Protection Act (NRPA) for additional regulations and permitting information. 

We did not observe or identify any rare, threatened or endangered species (RTE) at the site. Our field 
survey was completed during the timeframe to make vernal pool detenninations, however all areas 
were "dry" and not representative of significant vernal pool habitat. Further, the area appears to be . 
manmade or at least altered in and adjacent to the road ditch. 

We recommend implementing Best Management Practices (BMPs) prior to any· site work and 
compliance with all environmental regulations. In the event you need further assistance, I would be 
happy to assist you with wetland permitting applications that may be requiredfor future development 
plans. We trust this wetland report will aid in the project design and wish the best for your project. 

Sincerely, 

STATEWIDE SURVEYS, INC. 
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GIfI)ER sp~AN> HEADER SPNff RR EX1[RIOR l£MlNG WALLS
(UoxIrnIIft ... for DougIaI f'I-Ian:h. Iwn-fIr,lOUthn pN and
~.... and required runb« at jack atuda)

SIZE CROlWSNOW L(W)Tosf)
SO

U Ina Mdlh8
(f ..0

GIURS ".0 t£.URS 20 28 38
SlJlPQR1K; SIZE SOil N.J' ISDcII N.J' ISDan Nol'

2-2x4 I~~ 1 2-1 1 '-8 ,
-2dl Q 1 4-1 1 3-8 -2

-218 &-1 2 &-2 2 ~7 2
-21110 - 2 f-3 2 5-7 2
-~12 I-! 7-. ~ 2

Roof and ceiling 5-218 r-! 8-i ~ 2
.~2lI10 H -1 -0 2
~~12 II- It-- t-2 '-
...218 ~ 1 7-5 1 H ,
~1-2lI' D l- I It--l 2 I- 2
jl-~ - 2 0-7 2 I- 2
- -4 1 !-' 1 - ,
- ... 1 .- I- 2
- H ~

4- l- I- i-! ~

Roof, c:eiing and fNfl
4- r_ i- t-' 3
".. i- t- 2

eent8r-beorlng ftoar ...: [) - i- I-, 2...: l- I- - ~

fo- f- I- ...11 2
-: [) l- I- - 2
...: 0- ,.. I- 2
- - - '-I
- l- t-

- l- I-'

- [) l- I-

- ~ 1-. i-

Roof, ceIng and one ~ I.- )0-

de« span ftoor 1-~10 - )0-....: II- -
l- f- i-

4-: D II- ,-
jH l- i-
- ~- -- I- -
- I-

- I-

Roof,~ and two - :to-
3- l)- I-

eent8r-bearing ftoar ;H - ~

;1-: I- -
'"" I- .....
i-: - l-
I-: I- -- f-. 1-

- - -
- .... ' I- -
- D l- I- I-

RoaI,~ and two - .... l- I-

c:IIlI" span ftoor !- .... l- I-....: [) .... l- I-....: l- I-

l- I- I-

1-2110 l- I-

1-2112 r- to I-

For 51: 1 h:h-25,4mm. 1 pound per IqUCn foot-O.047llllN/mI

a. Spans en .. in feet and ft:heL

b. TabuIat8d __ aeune '2~ Unber.

c. BuIdIng width .. meaued perpencIc:lMr to the ridge. For wIdIhI between
thOII Ihown, IPCI'I en pennIlted to be 1ntIrpoIatIId.

d. HJ--Numb« at jock atuda rIqIired to IUppIlIt each end. ... the number
at requhd jock IludI equals one, the header .. pennI\ted to be eupported
by ell apprwId fnIrnIng anch« altac:hed to the ...~ waI ibid and
to the header.

Uee JOpef gf1lIIld IfIOW load for caaes in wtich gf1lIIld enow load is Iesa
tIMrl JOpef end the roof IMI load Is equal to or lea than 20plII

~~~

WU:~5(2)
GIRDER SPNft AND t£ADER fOR tfmIOR BEARING WofUS

(Ualdnun IPCI'I for Dou9kJs fIr-tan:h, hem-fir, eouthem pine and 1pnIC8-p1ne-~and requhd runber of jack etude)

H£I4lERS At«) GIRIDS
UdIng WIdth' (feet)

SlFPORIlNG 20 28 38
SIZE ISDan N.J' :ICII NJ' Del NJ·

2-2x4 3-1 1 ,... 1 - 1
2-2x6 H 1 -' , 1
2-2118 1-1 l-I

2-2xl0 '-1 I-

2-2x12 I- '-I
One ftoor ~ 3-2118 - ;..,

3-2xl0 H -
3-2x12 0- 1-1 -1 2
4-2118 5-1 1 :H 4-8 2
4-2x10 116- , I-l 17-10 2
4-21112 11- 1 0- 1-1 2
-y~ 12- 1 -1 1 1-7 1
2-216 13-: 2 7-l 2 2-5 2
2-2x8 4-1 2 ~ 2 3-2 2
2-2xl0 4-11 2 4-3 2 13-10 3
2-2x12 15-9 2 5-0 3 4-5 3

1WOftoor~ 3-2x8 5-1 2 4-5 2 3-11 2
3-2xl0 18-2 2 5-4 2 4-10 2
3-2x12 7-2 2 8-3 2 5-7 J
4-2118 4-2 2 3-7 2 3-2 2
4-2xl0 7-2 2 6-2 2 ~ 2
4-21112 8-4 2 7-2 2 8-5 2

IWtCOCK ClASSIC WIllOWS tnC CERTf1ED UNIT PERFORMMCE

HIfICOCI( INXMS M1HOUT CBJ..ES tf3
PIIDJCI' TYPE: LOW-£:

CASEYENT u-f1ClOR o.Jl
R-w.lI: 0.31

srNOR> U-f1ClOR o.J5
IXlIl£- HlIlG R-V1U£ o.J5

PIDUl U-f1ClOR 0.48
1nB..E-tUtG R-Y1Lt£ 0.46

lJWG)II u-f1ClOR 0.34
R-VILl£ 0.34

AWNItG u-f1ClOR 0.31
R-Y1Lt£ 0.31

Q.DR u-f1ClOR D.J3
R-\WJ£ D.J3

'UAno lRJtlIRS NFRC aRIfED CENTER lIlT PERfllIIlAHC[

WINDOW SCHEDULE
Size HP Low-E

Mali( Quant. Manufacturer Style
'Nidth

Egress Header Size
U-Factor I R-ValueHeight

T IkII11IW

If
"-(I' 6'-0- • .J5.'.J5

T IIcIIIlIlW -0- ~-O" O. .J5,.J5- "-0- .J"-fi" n ., ""I.~

4 -- '-0" 5'-0 n. .~:'t..
""5 IIcIIIlIlW -0 5"-0 no, .35.:35
If IkIthI!W llHJ242 -a 3 -6 I[) • .35 '.J5

."1.~""I.~

wu: Re02.3{l)
FAS1D£R samJI.£~ S1RUCI\lRAl te&RS

SPACIG (F FASTENERS
D:RIPI1ON (F IIUIlING Edges (Jnches) I Interrneciate pupport .. •

WA'JERLflS lI:SCRIPIllJf (F FASTENER .. , -. • (nches)
I'OOCl IItrucbnI oaneIe.~ roof and woIl IIheathlna to frumIna. and waI eheattIhI to fnmina

5/1S" - 1/2" 8d common naI (1lbfIoor, wei) 6 12 '
8d common nail (roof) f

19/32" - 1" 8d cornmon naI 6 12 '
1-1/8" - 1-1/4

8

10d cammon naI .... 8d deformed naI 6 12
Olher waI IIheathfna II

~re::- ceIuIoIIc tilertloard 1-1/r flIIvanlzed roofing naI 6d 3 6

cornman naI ItapIe f6ga., 1-1/t' long

1tr ,.,... ceIuIoe/c fIlefboard 1-3/4" gcMnized roofing naI 8d 3 6

lIheathIng comman naI ItapIe 16ga., 1-3/4- long

'J!J/Yr lIIrucbnI ceNo8ic
1-1tr gcNrized roor..g nat 3 6
6d comman nat ItapIe gaIYanIzed,

brboord IheaIflklg 1-1/t' Iona 1-1/4· ICIWI, lwe • or S

1/2
8

tyI*m lIheathing 1-1/2" gcMnized roofing naI 6d 4 8

common naI ItapIe 16ga., 1-1/t' long

5/8" ftPIlIIl Iheathing 1-1/2" galvanized roofing naI 6d 4 8

common naI Ilaplt 16ga., 1-1/2- long
..

woad IItrucbraI~ combinatian IUbftoor to framina
3/4" and IelIlI 6d deformed naI or 8d common naI 6 12

7/8" - 1" 8d common naI or 8d deformed naI 6 (2

1-1/8" - 1-1/4- 10d common naI or 8d deformed naI 6 12

For 51: linch • 25.4mm, Hoot • JOUlmm, 1mill per hall' • 1.6OlIIm/h.

a. ,. nail art IfI'lOOltH:ommo box or deformed .... except .... ohrwI8e stated. Nails UlIId far framing and IheaIIlmg COMedians lIhaI heM
ntirnl.m CMRIge bIncIng yIIId IIInnglhe 01 1Ihown: DII (551 If'a) far .... ciametIr at .192i1ch (2Od common naI). lDII (620 1fJa) for ....
diametn Icrger than 0.142ix:h but not larger than 1.17T1IlCh, and 100ai (689 If'a)for &flank ciametetw cI 0.142h:h ...

b. SbIpIa en 18 gage wire and haw a minirrun 7/1lHnch on diameter CfOIII'I width.

c. NaIll lIhaI be ipOC8d at not I'IlCn thmI 8Inches on CIIlIIer at aI IIUpflOria where lIpGIlI art 48ilches or ~.

d. FOII"-foot- by-8-foat or 4-f00t-tJ,-9-foot~ lIhaI be appIed vri:aIy.

.. Spacing of fastenn not Induded h IhIa table 8haI be baNd on table R602J(1).

f. For r&gIonI having bolIic wind epeed of 11~ or ...., 8d cWonned .... lIhaI be IIIlld for atI:achhg ptjwood and wood IIruc:turaI panel roof
Iheathklg to
frun*Ig wIhkl mWmIm 48-fndl lWance from gabIa end wall, I mean roof heI!Ilt II men than 25fellt, up to 35f1ll I'lIlIllInun.

Ie For rwgIone hcMng baIIc Ifnd IfIIlICl at 1~ or .... nail for atIac:t*'!I wood IbucturaI plIIII RIal IhIalNng to g6 end waI framilg lIhaI be
IpCICId~ an center• .,. baIIc wind tpeed II~ thmI 1~ naIIe for attac:Hng pcIlIl rooflllea8llnt to InIIrmedIatt IlIppOrtIlIhaI be epaced
6lnc:hea on center far rnininuIl 48-inch diatance hm ridges, ..... and vallie end wall; end 4inc:heI em cenIIr to gable .. waI frarriIg•

.. Gypun IIIeaIIilg lIhaI c:onIann to AS1M C79 and ltd be InItaIed k\ accordance with GA 253. FiIertloard IhealftIng .... conform to either AK\ 194.( or
ASIU C 208.

L SpcIc*lg cI faItenn on IIoar Iheatt*lg panel edges applies to panel edges IUPPCJfted br framing mernbera and at aI IIDar perirnetn cnIy. Spacing at
faItInn on roof IhIathIng panel ... appIII to panel euppotted by fnlmfng tnerrIbn CIld at aI RIal plane perfmetIn. EIoc:Iq at roaI f1I ftoor
Iheathlng pCIItl edges~ to the frarnint lIhaI nat be required except at intIrIecIIon at odjacInt roaI planes. FIoar and roct perineW
lid be eupported br framilg membn or IOId bIoc:I*tg.

DOOR SCHEDULE
Mali( Quant

Size
DESCRIPTION

VVldth Height
"-0" li'-

~~ E-u li-
-lI Ii"-

-a 6-
-4 - 6 Ul
-8 6 OR
"-/I' .. R

I'"-6" GP
-0 - 6
-u

~

j
w

(.)ID
o~
(.)..J

Z!
~~~

w
w Z

U~
z:E
w° '...... 0
(J)Z

(J)w::i
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0«0
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I '
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0°
:Ew
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:r: cr

«
(9

.i I~
b1f!SII;
S~iil 5
Ildl fi

PI:n
.!;I!;·I
I~I!III.
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11111111

il~llli
.llbl'.
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W-DOWH
c:lJlIl

KIT Qrr DOTA~L~
FLANT LIST

Tli:Ef:':!

F. PS 2 fWlNh PrHHsnVANCIA '~l1r

1;f1t tt 5m&TJ1G ~,6~OO: ;i:ALK \ 3 ~, w~__

I I \ I -- -- - -- --:;...--
\ f
\1
V

I
;

I
HOTt:'
20 n. WIll[ DIUotIAGf
[A~T TO 1If[ arT CK
POltTLAlCl.
f'UoH 600K 1'1'\ PAGf:l'l3
AUGIJ!>T 11 1'l'1'1

LEGEND

EXISllNG RON PIN I 0 I
PROPODED IRON PIN I • I

EXISTING HONUHENT [ 0 I

EXISTING lIc.HT P01.E I D<J I
PROPERTY LINE E~

[A~EMENT LINE E---=3
SETBACK LINE E "3
UMIT Of WETLAND E"=::::=::::=3
EDc.E Of PAVEMI'Nl E I
CoONTOURS t- --.o----d
TREE LNf r~ I
CATCoHBASlN I S I
EXIDUiG SEWER ~

EXIDllNG WATER ~W~

PlWPODED SEWER ~S~

PRO!'OSED WATER ~

PRO!'ODED TREES L::U::=J

lElDElCA1lON

SUA\o£YORS C£RDElCAliON IS TO !HE CONE!GURAliONS AND AR£AS
CE lHE PROPOSED PARCElS ONLY, INFORIIAlION FOR lHE
P£RlMET<R CE lHE ORlGlONAI. LOT 29 IS BASED ENlIREI.Y ON A
PlAN ENlITI.£D "AUBURN PINES SUBIJIIIISION" PIlEPARED BY PfoIKHAM
.. GREER DAlID APRIl. 28, '99g REVISEJ) llillU 7/2D/9'I. IlECORDEll
IN PLAN Boa< ,gg PAGE 3g3-

Rex J. C<oteau. PUi (lI73
nlccmb ""'oolat••

(])
..".,

25 FEET
7B.4:O fEET
J2 FEET

7 PERCENT
1"~.B4 FEn
30 fEn

PROP05ED

24,0"2 S.f.

l",qB~ fEEl

207. OF AR.rA
eo FEEl
3~ FEET

R2 .. RE"DENT"'L
10.000 5 F
10.000 S.F.
~ FEEl

REaLll:ED

SCALE' N.T.S.

~~&o

CO. HAXIMlJ"! LOT COVEJi!ACiE'
7. MINMLI'1 LOT WIDTH'
e. Hb,XIHLt1 H!JGHT (PRD<CPAL STRucn...n

ZONING REQUREMENT5

LOCATION MAP

J. THIS~ SlIlIlM!IIOIl "-M IJ\IKS _ 0IlDW. LOT 2~ MO lWO
LOTI'>. LOT lF2'1l AIID LOT _.

2. ALl. CClIlm1OIt!> or Al'l'ROVAl fClt _ 0IlIGIW. _&ION 'AI..lUlN
1'M:!'o~ AI..lUlN ST.. ~ClRTUfI). t1r: w.rm AI'IIL 2G. t_
~T TO LOTS _ AIID LOT _. IU:COItDm C;.l:.Ul. !'lAM IlOOK J""
~A<Z 3'l3. DAml AlJGlJf>T n, J_

~. _ W[lUII)!> AS lit10W1t 'lint llQKArm BT DALL A. IlltfW!Jt or
STATrtII)[ 5lJIlV[Ys, tG. 011 AIJGU!>T t'l. Zll<J(O.

4. nt~ ftlI.AIID 6Cll.1ClAKS WDl[ PWftIl USN: A~~~IlIt!'o Gl'S
LHT WITt1 !Ul-ttr:mt~~S /lHJ CCUD VI«'( 111101'1 Al;'I1JAL
!I..lItVE'i'm L(X;AnOHl'o.

~. llOl.IGAltY H'OItMAllON Pn "Al.!U!N I'M:fo !oUlDM1llOH" P'IlU..-m 6Y
__ + Glt[0' DIoTm Am. 2A 1_ ~r.m 1lRJ 7/WI'!'l~

" r\.Nl IlOOII 1"" PACoC ~.

G. _ ttott: SHALl. NA\IE ITfo IUtlfJl c.LUB.Y VIfoIIlLf: fllOl1 M ROAD.

7. _ LOY SI1Ali. Ill: fJfIlVCro 6Y PUlL£ &twD! /lHJ WAm!.

a. POWE!t ~OII[ NG~ SHALl. Ill: LKnGRaKl.

q, _ LOT SHALl. IU:QIJIlf _ f>UIllt!>,.ON or A~ r.m: "'LAH fOIl
REW:W IHJ APPltOVAL PRIOIl TO _ I(,SlJAIlCC or A~ f'flMT.

10. CClIlm10It or _OVAl' ntAT _ I'!ltWlY (,1IlIJC1UI[ QlOII[ ANl/OIl
GMACZ) c.ONS1IlIJCTm ON LOT 2'Il I!> IlI:Ql.IlCl TO LITIJU M IlLl.Ilt«:m.uaor: AS SHOWIt ON _ SLIlIlMSIOII~~ IHJ NO~
GUT11'4G 011 Clf>TUlIIAIC£ If> AlJ.OW[Il " _ llQKATm wr1UHD!> Afo
SI10'llllt A 1l[\'I!lal~ !'lAM SHALl. Ill: I'IlEPARro fClt ~C;
60A111l SlCiIIATlft !oI1OM«i ntf ftlI.AIID ~S A!'o A 'NO T1l[f WT1tIG.
NO nJ... NO Y~ WAfoTt:. NOT TO Clf>nJal' NlU. M IlI:COIlDIG ru.T
i'KJ _ 'ftC) 1IIa GUTIItG. NO nJ... NO YAIW WA(,Tf. NOT TO tlI51Ul1l-
Rfi..''';llON If> TO Ill: Rr:~ " M ll[ro 'TUN~ __ LOT
NG A ...ul or 'II1Ra~T _\lEY 11AIIII!J((, _ TO Ill: 5t1OWN
ON _ f'l.JoT NG t4&TAU..ro ON-5lll: SI10wtlG TN[ lft'fS or ntt
00JIEATt:D WOUNDfo.

II. TI1I!> I'I.AN !iotftIlCrotS Al'l'Rovro !'lAM Il[\'ISDl DA'lW ll[CfME1l 4. 200<0

N01E' WESl S[)E AND REIIR SETBACKS BASED ON 2~T

5ETBAGfil; FROM WETLAND.

1. ZONING D1STIiaCT:
2 I'1Nf'1..l'1 LOT SIZE (~fSIOfNTIAL)1

3. MNI'1..t1 A~E:A P[1ii: DW[llt-lC Uf\.tT'
~. r1N'''-J''I SlREET FRONTAGE
5. J"1Nf"U"1 YARD DIMENSIONS'

fRONT YA~D (PItlNClPAL STRUGTLRD: 25 FEn.
RE:.AR YARD (~INCIPAL S~RueT\RE)1 25 FEET,

"DE YARD'
2 STOR1ES' 14 FEEl

THE WIDTH Of oNt !:JIDE YARD MAr or REDUCED aNy. rOOT
fOR fVE):Y FOOT THAT TH( OTttfR sloe YARD 15
CORRfSPQNOtolGLl' ItlCR(ASE:D. BUT NO :,10( YARD ~ALL BE
LESS THb,N J2 fEEl.
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IAPPROVAL AND
c

CONSTRUcnON

R.......

...........,Uo• ., ..... 01 1uu. dQatmiCl.t wi\hou.t til.
.~ mtteo oount of

lIli~b.ll ill; ' ..ocLat.. • prollbited.

TlIe:
IIlJIJOM • aDDlllt'bTlOII
COImIOL PUll, DftAILI •

llKADlXG PU!I

[ffi]rgJ

SN'31'll3"e
1w.IIl'- - - --

LEGEND

EXISTING IRON pt.j 1- -0-=::1

PROPOSEO IRON PIN I • I
[)C.lSTfNCo MONUMfNT I 0 I
EX\5nNG L1G11T POLE I "" I
PROPfJUY LINE E------=J
EA5ENENT LM E ----=J
5ETeACK LINE E~
LttT or W(TLAND E J
EDGE Of PAVEMENT I I
EXtSTIf'\lG CONTOLJltS E- ---00- --d
POOP05[O C;0~T~5 E:""';d
EXISTING TREE LINE rs;:?" I
F'R.QPOS[O TIii:EE L1N[ t~ I
CATCn6ASIN I • I
PROPOSED TIii:EES I 0 I

M'I\.AN)
_.-

I

~";"1IrL

\

)

"""', PDKlDt
CItAl'aC I'llT II(
m.o AEUJ&Tm.
NO ruJtG ar
WETlM06 ......... ......,."

"""'~
IICo MCII...! .T U4!tf • T1rr;$> fHt WCTH cr lOOT !!AU. I.ICI .:!II Dnl"
I.. f~ 100f !WJ. 00) Dtt'!"'I2:l. ton 1l00T MLl UHTnlr'D. ~ TOI"
.lGot:OlJ'C)LCYO.Olt~r:'TlIGI1CIlCCllll[C.TIiOLtDf!"Tl1.!o

>U1l<D.

rOIl DCC~ WD~m(~TIU"AICl"..." 1 nu
~ Dl!o""" ",*-1.~!t~T 1 5l1Om. 'lIIW laT1U!
~ 0IIl 01t0 CO'f'~fro~ Hoft,1llllo\I..'c:. MO'LIlf.,aYr:D
(VBCil!ff)l!!l 4)1) ltQ..tlll~I'\.Al'lr~. I rl.U WMri.&AIU'lOW
0061"Wo~ 3-4 ~WI,S '"U.T. 1~L _tu. Ion!]) ....."IAt. ott
Ofl"Cl, r..ct9'O$TlO 0'il(;MC, ......TAW. 0' lO'II' "" C~T1~
"'" rOi ACCtP'f.lU l'LAH1f1oG ."'l
COlil'T.llft:II:c:.:CM'I!oTOCII·
IIIC10Yt e.o-rr"""" NOTU:ff'lG 1W0r 84U. GOlf'Ll COte O\JT lOOTS.
1'!tl.I'fIftM.rv.a:D,tOO1fJ.

a.t.CI'CI'l..l V3 0If tlQ.f W'ml~~ TI'C:" ~ 110.[ MT1'l WAltl..
I.CT~~T w.un: ./lD DUIt. &AU ru TO nr..H GlADe. T~
CDlf'LT. IrH) CltUff EAIITt1 ~Uk wa:rn TMOIiQXH..,. O'<L IGNoI
TOltalOvtlt~""OCJ([T!o.

r·' II 2·' 01 Z 1"· DWft:fU flfM[fl """ '- r.z GoOl.Jl2 WIIIr:.
DC:A!IICt .. 2. ...... , ~a-uD IUIlrJt~ V'Z· ~ 01:
cn.......OCfI: I.. AP"I"'I!OV!II &,. ~l't dcrm:J;l. lI: !!ITMfIo
l.lXoATm tlla WAlf1 t9TAKf:~ fIHW. ef ....., 'iCT TO ,",-O','U:lI[
ICU~~.

NOTE' NO TREE CUTTING. FILLING OR DISPOSAL
Of YARD WASTE 5HALL BE PERMITTED IN
DELINEATED WETLAND AREA5,

SCALE' 1"=30·

GRADING PLAN

I
<l.USOB DRIVB =zJ' " , .~e' w § § <i : ~ ......f(f -- -- __ lIr;-; --

...-carma
LK TO f'WfTMI
GIJmIl .... I'IDW

f-----UIO!ll1JlUl(.ll~ /

!
~
~

/ ~~~~~~=
IIlf.ING4WATn.mTIIlI.II'i. ~~

,r------:=~~~~fW" ~
IT 114!tT 111f" 101" V3 or IOOTlAU..
011 MOI[ r me: lOOT8AU. I!;o ~.
~'ltTOI'V2r:trWltfIloO.~

!if f ...n,!oAl.KD(,)·"T')---~/
§Ol. Mt;--!a !tOrt "",oY( /j

f4\ TREE AND SHRUB INSTALLATION
W" IIlOf10foCoW,C

" ....TTO~

lf
POOT

~T 5T~

_ .";.,,, ><l NO'" .,

_l.fIIOl&T\.If.etO !ICC\.

-:

,--- or~ "Avnm-T
,-- .c.GflCr.,a,f[ !otftB.!L

7L
0lWfT!: TI"DOWM CUlliDcur S1M.l{;[. Tor' er-vtt &.
DOW!'I'ltOI'TTrAU 3··~..c.

~

flNjSH GRADE

- IlITLNNOU5 CONCRETE ToP
C;O\R5E
(1'100T 5EGTION 401)

~:'i~:il~~i!~i1f~il~~~i~lIt:il~~01 ~"<:\.:;:)f? ~~~::CT~;~::)E e,NDEO

• 0 6 11\ ~J CRUSHED AC.GREC.A.TE ~A5E
~ .~ ."'1 COUii!5E-TYPf 'B' (/'100T 7030,")

. -r--- CRAV[L AGGRECATf 5LJe-BASE
: • I -TYPE '0' (MOOT 70.J.OlCO)

MODIfIED TO A MAXNUM 4-IN. 5tIlf..

""!lrI r.AADC~I.'t'D'OI,

AD..JAC4:HT c.aAM~ ClAt!I

COt1"'ACTt"D QlA"'U­

COPf"AC'ml &LIlGRI\D~

/' C IttBAIt OR- t" l( 2" WOotl['N
eolur1.:r-2·(NCoR~P_

I"Wt 6P.t,""'('., Of G'

I WO..-nt rAMJe

><=
f2\ GRANITE TIP-DOWN CURB

'D NOT TO 5CALE"

'D fIlOT10 ~AI.l

(3\ BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT- DRIVEWAY

1 5(..T 1'f)IC!': TO Itt IH~TAL.LW I"'AIl:'-U.D.. TO f:Cl&l"" CONT~~
OO'M'I~Cft rlWt1 MUS, 01' ~L OIST~

1. !ll.T rnc:r TO eL" ~[l.y ATTAc.t1W TO THrU"&LOf'! ~.ouDC>
!oIJ[ OF 01( SU'f'e-lNG ST.tM!o. !oTAIQ':!o

3. IW)TTCf1I. TO " tl(;Itt" or tIllT f"tI'IU O·A/ilPX;. ) TO M" !IJ~ N rLT~ rAMC
SLoP'C:: NU) !IroIClmU..C::O WtTt1 COl'F4Crrtl' SOl

lft!ftCnOl ~AU !E N« Arm fVtlt'r' lUH'"AU. WITH
Ia:P1O¥.... 01' [X(;(S5Nr::~ AI«) lIlf?Aft cr llf(
l"[PCC ,/,(;GOI"P...IStT(O l'ttoMI"TLT.

=~~~~=~O~UC~OL ~~
EtiD P05T OVERLAP DETAIL

!T\ SILT FENCE
\V NOT TO e,CAtt

THE PROJECr CONSiI!::IT~ Of 1H!: COf'ISTRtJ:.llO'l or tl. 2..211 SQUARe rOOT
SI~C.Lf. fAMIlY ~[S1DfJ'C[ AJIW ~IVE:WA'T'. TME HOl!::lZONlAL AND VERTICAL
PlACf"!'1CHT or THE PROPOSED 6tJLOtICo AND rMIIEWAY H.AVC 6fTN [)[51CoNED
TO MAXlt'lZE ThE ToPOGRAPHIC OPPQRTU!'t1l[S AVAL.A8lL

to. fl106lON cotmlOl rIlAClU~~AWlf6

TnE fCLlOWlHCo TI!J'1PORAIET I'1(A~[S TO c;.ClNTIWl [~05IaN AND
&fDIMCNTATJON 5HALl ~[ UU..IZ-f:O'

EACH c.ROUI'ill AREA. OPEJ€D OR D;POSf:O. W!1ETI'1t!il: PREC1LY OR INORECTl'T
our TO THE D[V[LOptVrH. SHALL e( !"I"Ml[D AND '&HAlL Of STAOI..lZEO 'WlTHN
15 DAYS Of IN(HAL DlSTU/imAHU" Of SOL AND SHALL BE PER/'1AN[NTLY 5TA&lLiZED
WI'TMN Sl:vr:N DAYS or nNAL GRADI'lC.. TH15 5TATD'1l:HT 4P'f'Ur:S To D1&TUlKO
ARt:A~ ~nOND T"ff Lf1T50 Of THE PROPOSED e'JlDttc. [XP05f.D 4REA5 &t1ALL
tiE: &TAeLIZED FR,OR TO A RAIN -rY'ENf.

T[~OfU ..RY SOIL STABILIZATION 5ttAll ~f: EIT'1(R 81' nl'f30~A~Y' f'U..GHNG.
ifMPOAAJ:Y 5t::rD'NG. r(RI"1ANl:NT BASf" r.RAV(L OR ASPt1ALT 51NDt']l: c.~Sr.: A~

fOLLOWS'
H:r"'POItARY 'Xl:Dt'4G' SITO SHALL 6f AROOsTOOK U( APf'\.If"O AT

2.'"0#/1000 Sf LK SHM.l a[ Ar..RlCl.LTlIil:AL GROUND \.I1f:STONE APPUfD AT
13B#/1(X)Q Sf. rE~TLIZ(R SHAlL B[ 10-10-10 ClASSifCoATION API"LIE:D AT
13.&-#/1000 Sf. MLLCH ~A1.L C.ONSIST or MAY' AND STRAW o'1JLGtl AMO 5PR~AD
[V!:NLY AT A RATE or 10-c:()#/1000 5r. Tl:MI"OR:ARY sa:llHG SHAll OKLY' &
MADE enWEEN AP~L 1~ ..NO OCTQ&1l: 1. AND ~HAU. NOT BE PLACED OVER
SNOW.

TEI"'f'ORARY M..A..CHi'lG' P'I..l.c.H 5I1AlL CortS!ST Of CHO,.,.m HAT OR STRAW
MJlGH AND ~(AD 5Y MCCHANICAL "LOW[1il: EVEHLY AT A UT[ Of
l~O-ZOOlF/l000 51'". Tft'PORAll"l'" Mtl..CH ~~l ~( IlfHOvrD mOIl: TO
PERMANfHT SOL 5TABLIZATION. l'1JL.CH I"lJST NO"! el: PLACED OVUl: SNOW. ~O'N

&HALL Be: R010VED ~OR TO J"'ULCHHG.
PERMANENT BA':oE c.RAVEL' BASE GRAV~ L.NDER PAVEMENT ~ALl BE SLnABlE

A$ TEMPORARY' SOL STABlUZATION LNon THE fcu.OWtK. CONDITIONS'
II,) 5l0Pt::5 SnAlL ~ L~S:, THAN ~Q1T PERCENT,
oJ CoRAVEL :.MALL r-ot"ET THe: SP'EC.ff(..AT(ON~ rOR BA5E OR ~8f5A5E (;,RA"'EL

fOR Trtf PRQPOSf"O (;.OHPlf:Tt::O PAVE:Mf"ljT.
A~PHALT ~DER COlJ(Sf:' A~A1.T MiOf~ ShALL /"EET Th( ~ClfI:.AnON!:l

FOR THe .tt.5Pt1ALT BoNOCf( C0UR5E: rQR THE P~DP05ED cOl"'lPLf"TfD PAV[I"'f"NT.

p W "WCJIQt ... !1tNIfflNR
WHKLY NSPECTIONS. AS WEll AS ROUTINE INSPECTIONS fOlLOWtlG '-ANf'"AUS

Of 0.5' OVER A CON5EWTIVE 24-H0L)R PERIOD. 51iALL eE CONDUCTED er THE
SITE CONTRACTOR Of ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EROSION c:.ONTROL
DEVCES UiTl. fINAL ACC[PlANCE Of THE PROJECT. NECfSSARr REPARS '5ttALL
OE MADE TO CORRECT lJNDER~NG Oli!: DETEJ(lORATION. r ....AL ACCEPTANCE SHALL
INCLUot A SITE INSP[CTrON iO VERIfY "THE STt<BUTY Of ALL ElSTlReED AREAS
AND Sl,OPES_ l..NTL fINAL IN~PfCTION. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION COI'HROL
MfA5l.Jfi:f~ SHALL IMMEc.AT(LY BE CLEANED. AND REPAIRED BY THE SITE
CONTRACTOR AS REQUIRED. DISPOSAL Of All HJ1PORARY EtW~ON CQNTIii:Ol
D[vICE5 SHAll.. 8E Tt1[ RESPON5le'UTT Of THE SITE CONT~ACTOR.

CONTINUEO TEMPORARY MAINTENANCE AND LONG TERM PROVI~ONS fOR
PfRHANENT HAlkTr:mNCE Of ALL Ert05l0N AND SEDIMENTATIoN CONtROL fACL.ITIES
AfTER ACCEPTANCE Of ThE PROJECT SHALL BE THE RESPONSlfJ/UTY Of TOOY'
rtAr-t1OND OR A5SJ~S.

D. gOf:Klt GQ'U!Q, PIWflTLf,tIfWWCNT tUrf!lC&

TH( fOllOWING PERMANENT H[A5URfS TO CONTROL fRo&lON AND
~EDlMENTAlION SHALL BE UTILll.f:O'

1. P[RMAHENT SEeDING SHALL BE PE:RfO~MED CJl.R'NG COH5TRl.-CllON
OPERAT!ON~ AS EACH DISTURBt:D AREA HA~ ~EE:N BRoue.tr TO FIt-I5H GRADE.
PE!<MANENT SEED1NGS SHALL BE MADE AS DORMANT 'SEEDNG AFTER THE fIRST
KLLfIlC FROST. DORMANT SEEDING AND MULCh SHALL BE USED AT TWO TlMES TME
PERMANENT SEEDING AND MULCHING RATE SHOWN BElOW fOR BOTn LAWN AS
WELL AS EMBANKHElH5. SEED. LOAM. LIME:. fERTILIZER ANO I'1...l.CH ARE TO BE: AS
fCU.. OW'S'

SEEP' THE SEED t1XTuRE !:t1ALL CONSIST Of SfED PROPORTiONED BY WEIGHT.
ALL SEED ~ALL BE n:ESH. ClEAN. 'NEW CROP' SEED. HAR'1LE&5 INERT HATTER
AND W[ED 5[[OS SHALL BE PfRf"'KTTED Lf' TO ONE P[RCE""T Of THE GROSS
WEIGHT Of [ACrt VAtOCTY Of Sot"ED_ ALL 5[[0 SUPPLlfD ~ALL ~E PI<CXED N
APPROV[D CONTANERS BEARiNG THE MANlJl'"ACT~ER'5 NAME: AND ANAlY'~~ Of'"
CONTENfS. THE fOLLOWI"IC MATE~JAL5 AND APPlCATlQN RATES SHALL BE
REQUREO fOR fERHANENT SEEDING'

LAWN
CREEPING RED Rf:5CUE' O.lCQ#/l:x)O ~r

I1;ENTUCI1;Y BLUEGRA5~1 0.57#/1000 5f
PE."f:(NNlAL RyE GRASS' 0.04<0#/1::>00 sr
~EDToP' 0.12#"/1000 SF
TOTAL' l.B4#/1000 5'-

LOAM SHALL BE fREE Of GRASSES. ROOTS. LARGE STONE AND fNQ;i:GANIC
Df~IS. PLACE L0AM AT fOUR. NeMES mMuH OEJ'TH OV[fi: ALL DI5TUR8ED ARIAS.
fNAL CaRADING Of ALL LAWN AREAS TO BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCtllTECT
8n ORE SEED.NC,.

LIME' UHE SHALL B[ AGRIClA TURAl. GROUND LMESTONE" AND APFUfD AS PE~
RE:COI'1"1fNDATIOO Of A STAT[ COtf'1ERCIAl Sal TfSTNG lABORATORY.
fERTlUZ[R' ff:RTlllER SHALL 6E 10-20-2-0 CLASSlflCATlCN AND APPUt"O AS P[R
RECOr-t"1ENDt<TIQN Of A ~TATE COf"'NE:RClAL SOIL TE5T....G LABORATORY.

MULCH' MU..Cl1 5tfAlL CONSIST Of HAY OR STRAW MULCH. I"U..CM SHALL Br
SPREAD EVENLY AT A RATE Of TWO AND ONE HALf TONS p[R ACRE" OVER ALL
SE[IlNG. AfiER APPlJCATION. THE MULCH SHALL BE THOROUGHLY WETTED. N
STEfF ARfA:'. THE HULGl1 SHALL BE liElD IN f\.ACE BY TrtE USE Of JUTE

EROSION e-ONTROL NETTtK. OR APPR.DVfD ALH"RNATIV[ NETTING MATE~AL NOTE'
ALL EXPO~f"D SOL HU~T BE COVERED REGARDlESS OF" f'Ll.~G RAl[S

5PEClFIfD.
THE: CONTRAC f()fl: ~hALL MAr-lTAf'I TnE SEEDED AND M.A.CHfD A~EA5 U"'lTIL

fINAL ACCEFlANGE OR Ttt[ WORK. MAINT~NANC[ 5lrlAlL C.ON~ST Of PRov'~G
PROPER WATE'RIf\'G. PROTECTION ACoANST TRAfffi AND REPAiRING ANY AR:EA5
DAMAGED DUE TO WtlO. WAl[~. EROSION. fIRE OR; OTHER CAUS[S. ~H
DAMACf.:-D AREA'j ~'ALL 6( !i:[PAR[D TO REE~TABU~ THE CONDITION AND GRADE
Of THE SOL PR.OR TO 'SE[[XNG AND SMALL Tt1(N BE Rf"fERTILlZtD. RE~[fD[D A"4D
REMLl.CHED.

C G<J"fd'YillQM yq I?U ,,"aM Q
TN[ CENERAl SEaurnc.E Of WORK SHALL BE AS fOLLOWS'
1. INSTALL [~OSlON CONTROL DEVIC[S,
4. Tfl"f"ORARL r ~TAN.IZ[ D1STlMBED AREAS 5T !"1ULCHtlG ALL EXPOSED SOL
5. GRADE DlSTUR8ED AltEA5 Of SITE.

W1THN 1~ OATS Of INITiAL D1STl..JR8ANC.~.

". N5TALL fUTURE UTILITY SERVICE(S) SANITARY SEWER. POTABLE
WAlEK ELECTRIC. TUEPHONE AND CABLE.

7. COMPLETE Sin: COH~TRUCTION WORI(;
B. CON5HWCT Df(IV(WAY
ct INSTALL PERMANfNT VEGETATION 01'1 ALL EXPO'S[O AREAS

WIT/11f'\l 15 DAYS Of fINAL CRADING.
10. PERfORM CONTtuNG f"\AINTE.NANc:.E ON ALL [ROSION AND StDlM[NTA TlON

CONTROL DEVICES AND MEA&LRES.

fII0!ilON AHP W:MI!TAT!ON cormOL I"\.AN
THIS PLAN nAS BrfN IXVfLOPro AS A SnATEG;r TO CONTJ::Ol SO,l !ROs,Of'l

AND &EDlI'10HATlQN CUtNCo AND Anot. THE ACTMT(:5 ASSOCIATED WITH THt
C.ON5TnlCTION Of A 5oI'I.CLf fAl'1U ~ESDENC[ LOCUEO AT 32 CoARsor STREn.
PDRTlAHO. HAIi[. 04101. TMI5 PlAN 15 BAS!D ON TI1f: 5TORMWATO~ HAI'IAGe.Ht)H
rOR MAtlt VOLUME I. eHP" TrCH/'CAL m:SlCoN MAHUAl. VA-,W JANUAJ.Y 200"'.

A. ,.oro~ crvn.~
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section 14-496(3) of the subdivision ordinance. Approved alterations includ~'
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REVISING THE DIMENSIONS OF THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE TO
CORRECT. A MATH..,EMATICAL ERROR AND ADJUSTING THE LOT )
SQUARE FOOTAGE TO COMPENSATE FOR ERROR.
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Altarations to the original approved recording plat have been approved by the
City of Portland Department of Planning and Development in compliance with
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Alterations to the original approved recording plat have been approved by the
City of Portland Department of Planning and Development in compliance with
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PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF
(3) IRON SURVEY PINS
AS SHOWN TO DELINEATE
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NOTE:
20 FT. WIDE DRAINAGE
EASEMENT TO THE CITY OF
PORTLAND.
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SCALE: 1·=30' section 14-496(3) of the subdivision ordinance. Approved alterations includ~'
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REVISING THE DIMENSIONS OF THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE TO
CORRECT A MATHEMATICAL ERROR AND ADJUSTING THE LOT )
SC1UARE FOOTAGE TO COMPENSATE FOR ERROR.
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